

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1051 of 2024

Sudhir Prasad & Ors.

... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

06 /11.04.2025

At the request of learned counsel representing the
petitioners, list this case after one week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Prashant