

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1051 of 2024

Sudhir Prasad & Ors.

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Kumar Tiwari, Advocate

For the State of Bihar : None

Order No. 7 /Dated: 19th September 2025

No one appears for the State of Bihar.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the order passed by the writ Court has not yet been complied.

List this case on 25.09.2025.

It is made clear that if learned counsel for the State of Bihar does not appear on the next date of hearing, concerned officer shall be called to assist this Court.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

19.09.2025

Amit