

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1051 of 2024

Sudhir Prasad & Ors.

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Opposite party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Kumar Tiwari, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Binit Chandra, Advocate

Order No.08 /Dated: 19th November 2025

Mr. Binit Chandra, learned counsel, appearing for the opposite parties submits that notices have been issued in the appeal preferred by State. As such, he prays that some more time be given so that stay order, if any, be produced before this Court.

Having regard to the aforesaid submission, list this case on 30.01.2026.

Let name of Mr. Binit Chandra, learned counsel for the opposite parties, be reflected in the cause list.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

19th November, 2025

Amit